Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to execute for and on behalf of the City of 

Richmond Heights, a contract with Cuyahoga County General Health District for public 

health services for the City of Richmond Heights for the year 2017 for the sum of Forty-

Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and no/100 Dollars ($43,450.00) to be paid in two 

equal semi-annual installments from the regular tax settlement to be made for the City for 

the year 2017.. 

Section 2: The Clerk of Council is directed to certify a copy of this Resolution 

along with executed copies of the contract to the Cuyahoga County General Health